	07-07-2004	•	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	102785030	,L1	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ →	Prove of Detarts and Trademorks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
			<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Witte Geratebau Barskamp		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Horst Witte Entwicklungs-und Internal Vertriebs KG	
Individual(s)	Association	Address:	
General Partnership Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	Street Address: In Den Tannen 3, D-21369 Nahrendorf Germany City:State:Zip:	
	f Germany Corp.	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other Federal Republic of Germany corp. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 05/19/04		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	1
Application number(s) or regis A. Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,202,355	م
	Additional number(s) att	tached Yes V No	.==-
 Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Steven L. Permut 		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Internal Address: Reising, Eth	ington, Barnes,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Kisselle, P.C.		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if needed)	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390)	8. Deposit account number:	E-const
		50-0852 PR	T
City: Troy State:	Zip:48099-4390 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	=
9. Signature.			- co
o. Olgitature.	<i>H.</i>	Hernet May 28, 20	32

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HORST WITTE GERATEBAU BARSKAMP, a Federal Republic of Germany corporation, having its principal offices at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369, Nahrendorf, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of:

U.S. Trademark Registration 2,202,355 granted on November 3, 1998 For the mark WITTE.

WHEREAS, HORST WITTE, ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG (a Fereal Republic of Germany corporation), having its principal place of business at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369 Nahrendorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HORST WITTE GERATEBAU BARSKAMP hereby assign to HORST WITTE, ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at	, this <u>19th</u> day	of <u>May</u>	, 2004.
	HORST WIT	TE GERATEB	AU BARSKAMP
	RV∙	1.100	\mathcal{D}

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0414